In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Docket No. AUS920040133USI

I. Name of conveying party(ies): **Execution Date:** (1) Yen-Fu Chen (2) John Hans Handy-Bosma (3) Mei Yang Selvage (4) Keith Raymond Walker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_ No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: International Business Machines Corporation X Assignment __ Merger New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 Security Agreement ____ Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 10

David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed

____(3)_______(5)______

/875,881 B. Patent No.(s)

- X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

09-0447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9_	Statem	ent a	nd si	ionsti	TPA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

700099182

REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0473

AUS920040133US1

		A	SSIGNMENT	Г		
Whe	reas, we,					
	en-Fu Chen nty of Travis		City of Austi and State of			
	ohn Hans Handy-Bos aty of Williamson	ma	City of Ceda and State of			
	fei Yang Selvage ity of Travis		City of Austi and State of			
	eith Raymond Walke ty of Travis	⊝r	City of Austi and State of T			
have	invented certain imp	rovement in				
Chat	Marking and Synchro	onization				
(Date	xecuted a United Sta Inventor Signed Dec 3)	claration) (1)	USIN	, 2004; and ((2) <u>06</u>	<u>(7</u> , 2004;
desire	Whereas, INTERN York, having a place is to acquire the entire d States and foreign p	of business at Am e right, title and it	nonk, New Yo sterest in the sa	rk 10504, (he	ereinafter cal	led IBM),
title a foreig and I i forth i for foi	Now therefore, for named, hereby sell, and interest in the said no countries, and all request the Commission said application to reign Letters Patent on the United States and	assign, and transfold application and in ights of priority residents to IBM, its successort said invention a	er to IBM, its s nvention there sulting from the issue any Letters and assigns; and I will execu	successors and in disclosed for a filing of sa ters Patent grand I hereby ate all papers	I assigns, the or the United Stanted upon to agree that I necessary in	e entire right, d States and ates application he invention set BM may apply
(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	06/14	, 2004.	
			Yen-Fi	i Chen		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0474

AUS920040133US1

(2) Signed at Austra on 06/17, 2004.

John Hans Handy-Bosma

Signed at Austin on June 17, 2004. (3)

Mei Yang Selvage

(4) Signed at <u>Austin</u> on <u>June</u> 14 , 2004.